502423597 07/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CP FORMATION LLC	07/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPW FUEL MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	6900 Santa Fe Drive	
City:	Hodgkins	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60525	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6899151	
Patent Number:	7825816	
Application Number:	13293864	
Patent Number:	8316695	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:docket@bakermckenzie.comCorrespondent Name:Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56184006.000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard V. Wells	
Signature:	/Richard V. Wells/	

PATENT REEL: 030820 FRAME: 0108 H \$160 00 68

Date:	07/17/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_10#page1.tif source=Assignment_10#page2.tif source=Assignment_10#page3.tif source=Assignment_10#page4.tif source=Assignment_10#page5.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CP FORMATION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 500 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1828, New York, New York 10110 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the sole owner of all right, title and interest throughout the world to the patents and patent applications (and patents issuing on such applications) set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Patent Rights") and the invention(s) described and/or claimed in the Patent Rights (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, OPW FUEL MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at 6900 Santa Fe Drive, Hodgkins, IL 60525 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Rights and the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Inventions, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and such other patents as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of patents and patent applications within the Patent Rights or such other patents, and any right, title and interest Assignor may have in applications to which the Patent Rights claim priority; the Inventions and the Patent Rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby conveys all of its rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. Assignor hereby acknowledges that this

1247881-v2\NYCDMS

assignment, being of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent Rights carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all patents by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the right to procure the grant of all patents to Assignee in its own name as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. To carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this patent assignment, Assignor agrees that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, Assignor or its successors, assigns or legal representatives, will (i) execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (ii) communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to Assignor relating to any of the Inventions and the history thereof; and (iii) generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Inventions and for vesting title to the Inventions and the Patent Rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The effective date of this patent assignment is July 1, 2013.

[Signature page follows]

1247881-v2\NYCDMS

This 1st day of July, 2013.

CP FORMATION LLC

By: CLOVE PARK INSURANCE COMPANY, its sole member

ъу. <u>____</u>

Name: 1

MESIDE

Schedule A

1247881-v2\NYCDMS

Patent Registrations and Applications

COUNTRY	PATENT#	PATENT	APPL, #	APPL.	TITLE
		DATE		DATE	
WIPO	2009025666	2/26/2009	2007US76327	8/20/2007	SENSING DEVICE
					ARRANGEMENT FOR
					FUEL STORAGE TANKS
WIPO	2013070680	5/16/2013	2012063832	11/7/2012	Line Leak Detector and Method of using same
United	6899151	5/31/2005	2004862711	6/7/2004	Lighted supervisory system
States					for a fuel dispensing nozzle
United States	7825816	11/2/2010	2007841465	8/20/2007	Sensing device arrangement for fuel storage tanks
United States	2012016001	6/28/2012	2011293864	11/10/2011	LINE LEAK DETECTOR AND METHOD OF USING SAME (English)
United	8316695	11/27/2012	12/437759	5/8/2009	Line Leak Detector and
States					Method of Using Same
European	2249137	11/10/2010	2010250842	4/27/2010	Line Leak Detector and
					Method of Using Same
European	2183565	5/12/2010	2007841121	8/20/2007	Sensing Device
					Arrangement for Fuel Storage Tanks
Russian	2443986	2/27/2012	2010110575	8/20/2007	Sensing Device
Federation	2443700	2/2//2012	2010110373	0/20/2007	Arrangement for Fuel
					Storage Tanks
Russian	2426083	8/10/2011	2010118496	5/7/2010	Line Leak Detector and
Federation					Method of Using Same
India					Sensing Device
					Arrangement for Fuel
India					Storage Tanks Line Leak Detector and
muia					Method of Using Same
China	101842681	11/7/2012	200780101055	8/20/2007	Sensing device arrangement
					for fuel storage tanks
China	101881376	11/10/2010	201010169986	5/4/2010	Line leak detector and
					method of using same
T	2010261076	11/10/2010	2010107266	5/5/2010	(English)
Japan	2010261956	11/18/2010	2010107269	5/7/2010	Line Leak Detector and
					Method of Using Same

RECORDED: 07/17/2013